Siemens Industry, Inc. SPEEDFAX™ 2017 Product Catalog7-6
7
M
O
LD
ED
 C
A

only, and the “X” is omitted.
Sentron Molded Case Circuit Breakers
Catalog Numbering System	 Selection/Application�
Siemens Industry, Inc. SPEEDFAX™ 2017 Product Catalog7-20
7
M
O
LD
ED
 C
A
SE
CI
RC
U
IT
 B
RE
A
KE
RS
Circuit Breakers
Type QP with INSTA-WIRE	 Selection�
n Built to order. Allow 2-3 weeks for delivery.
a 	UL Listed for use with 60/75° wire through 40 amps,
UL listed for use with 75° wire only for 50 amps
and above, HACR rated.
b 1A and 1B contacts.
c UL Listed for frequent switching applications (SWD).
	 120V AC Fluorescent Lighting.
d UL Listed for use on 3-phase grounded “B” systems —
	 10,000 for this application.
e Shipped 12 per sleeve.
f Shipped 6 per sleeve.
g Shipped 4 per sleeve.
h UL Listed 5 KA IR.
i �Type QP1, UL listed for 16 AWG conductors and
multiple wires.
QP / QPH / HQP Internal Accessories
Control Voltage AC	 Catalog Number	 Field/Factory Installed
120V Shunt Trip	 add suffix …00S01n	 Factory
24V Shunt Trip	 add suffix …00S07n	 Factory
120V Auxiliary Switch	 add suffix …01nb	 Factory
Modifications
Description	 Catalog Number
400 Hz Calibration	 add suffix …Yh
Marine 50˚C Ambient	 add suffix …MCalibration
Fungus Proofing	 add suffix …F
For external
accessories, please
refer to page 7-93
Continuous Current
Rating @ 40° C
Type QP Type QPH Type HQP
10,000A IR 22,000A IR 65,000A IR
Catalog Number Catalog Number Catalog Number
1-Pole Plug-In (120V AC)e
10 Q110 — —
15 Q115c Q115Hc Q115HHnc
20 Q120c Q120Hc Q120HHnc
25 Q125 Q125Hn Q125HHn
30 Q130 Q130H Q130HHn
35 Q135n Q135Hn Q135HHn
40 Q140 Q140H Q140HHn
45 Q145n Q145Hn Q145HHn
50 Q150 Q150H Q150HHn
60 Q160 Q160Hn Q160HHn
70 Q170 Q170Hn Q170HHn
2-Pole Plug-In (Common-Trip 120/240V AC)
10 Q210 — —
15 Q215 Q215H Q215HH
20 Q220 Q220H Q220HH
25 Q225 Q225Hn Q225HHn